

Department of Planning and Environment

Our ref: PP-2021-4887 (IRF22/2277) GA-2022-110

Mr Peter Diplas Chief Executive Officer Liverpool City Council Locked Bag 7064 LIVERPOOL NSW 1871

Attention: Ms Brianna Van Zyl

Dear Mr Diplas

Planning proposal No. PP-2021-4887 – Alteration of Gateway Determination

I am writing to Council in regard to the planning proposal PP-2021-4887, to amend the Key Sites Maps under the Liverpool LEP 2008, to realign the existing Liverpool Hospital Helicopter Flight Path.

I understand an extension of Gateway timeframe is required to enable Council to exercise its function as the Plan Making Authority, as Council must satisfy all the Gateway conditions, including conditions relating to the timeframe for completion before it can make and amending plan.

I have determined as the delegate of the Minister, in accordance with section 3.34(7) of the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*, to alter the Gateway determination dated 17 August 2021 for PP-2021-4887. The Alteration of Gateway determination is enclosed.

If you have any questions in relation to this matter, I have arranged for Ms Alicia Hall to assist you. Ms Hall can be contacted on 9860 1587.

Yours sincerely

Elma Sukurma Manager, Central (Western) Metro West

Encl: Alteration of Gateway Determination